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Bhutanese Community of Central Ohio 200,000.00$                        Bhutanese Community of Central Ohio 019703 10/12/2024 BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO YES YES Sudarshan Pyakurel(614) 804-2240spyakurel@bccoh.org1925 East Dublin Granville Rd, #210 Columbus  OH 43229

Broad Street Presbyterian 180,050.00$                        Broad Street Presbyterian Church 033793 9/1/2023 The Broad Street Presbyterian Church of Columbus, Ohio Yes YES Tracy Ross (614) 221-6552tross@bspc.org 760 E. Broad St Columbus OH 43205

Central Community House 126,297.60$                        Central Community House of Columbus Inc 006068 3/22/2024 Central Community House of Columbus YES YES Tamar Forrest (614) 252-3157tforrest@cchouse.org1150 E. Main St Columbus OH 43205

Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resources Center 113,659.00$                        Clintonville Beechwold Community Resources Center 004371 3/14/2025 CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER YES YES Stephanie Baker (614) 783-8920stephaniek.baker@clintonvillecrc.org3222 N. High St. Columbus  OH 43202

Columbus Literacy Council 200,000.00$                        Columbus Literacy Council 001899 2/2/2024 COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL YES YES Joy D Reyes (614) 271-2594jreyes@columbusliteracy.org92 JEFFERSON AVE Columbus  OH 43215-3841

Community Development for All People 200,000.00$                        Community Development for All People 008972 8/16/2024 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE YES YES John Edgar (614) 445-7342jedgar@4allpeople.net946 Parsons Avenue Columbus  OH 43206-2346

Community Mediation Services 133,120.00$                        Community Mediation Services 004914 4/11/2025 Community Mediation Services of Central Ohio YES YES Shelley Whalen (614) 228-7191 x14swhalen@communitymediation.com67 Jefferson AvenueColumbus OH 43215

Community Refugee & Immigration Services 172,528.34$                        Community Refugee & Immigration Services 005773 10/7/2024 COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC. YES YES Angela K Plummer (614) 987-1650aplummer@cris-ohio.org1925 E DUBLIN GRANVILLE Columbus  OH 43229-3517

Equitas Health 139,454.98$                        Equitas Health 004721 1/25/2024 Equitas Health, Inc. YES YES Mareva Page (614) 643-6844marevapage@equitashealth.com1105 Schrock Road, Suite 400Columbus OH 43229

Freedom a La Cart 158,000.00$                        FREEDOM A LA CART 002389 5/31/2025 FREEDOM A LA CART YES YES Paula Haines (614) 992-3252paula@freedomalacart.org123 E Spring St  Columbus  OH 43215

HELP Center 153,000.00$                        HEALING EMPOWERING LOVING &  PREPARING CENTER "HELP Center"041172 12/31/2023 The Healing, Empowering, Loving & Preparing (H.E.L.P. ) Center YES YES Maria Ford (614) 733-4348Administrator@ohiohelpcenter.com2804 N. High St # 82208Columbus OH 43215

Homes on the Hill 190,206.00$                        Homes on the Hill CDC 005144 8/4/2024 HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION YES YES Stephen Torsell (614) 275-4663executivedirector@hoth-cdc.org3659 SOLDANO BLVD Columbus  OH 43228-1423

Jewish Family Services 200,000.00$                        Jewish Family Services 006079 4/8/2023 JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE YES YES Karen Mozenter (614) 231-1890accesspoint@jfscolumbus.org1070 College Ave. Columbus  OH 43209

Jordan's Crossing 198,419.20$                        Jordan Rieser Legacy Foundation 032987 12/6/2024 JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION NO YES Jennifer M Rieser-Braunm(614) 949-8097JRLF.Jennifer@gmail.com9063 ALKIRE RD Grove City  OH 43123-8824

LifeCare Alliance 145,856.00$                        LifeCare Alliance 006078 11/24/2023 LIFECARE ALLIANCE YES YES John Gregory (614)437-2821jgregory@licecarealliance.org1669 W Mound StColumbus OH 43223

Make-A-Day 124,138.00$                        Make A Day Foundation 033744 8/24/2024 MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION YES YES Lindsay Barber (216) 372-6072lindsay@makeaday.fun133 Wilson Avenue, APT B Columbus  OH 43205

Nationwide Children's Hospital 185,361.00$                        Nationwide Children's Hospital Inc 006069 Nationwide Children's Hospital Inc YES YES Nancy Cunningham(614)722-0628nancy.cunningham@nationwidechildrens.org655 E Livingston AveColumbus OH 43205

Neighborhood Services INC 110,250.00$                        Neighborhood Services, Inc. 033654 9/23/2024 NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC. YES YES Martin O Butler (614) 297-0592mbutler@neighborhoodservicesinc.org1950 N 4TH ST STE J/K Columbus  OH 43201

Our Helper 127,200.00$                        Our Helpers 008601 3/23/2025 Our Helpers YES YES Dorothy Hassan (614) 733-9555dorothy.hassan@ourhelpers.org2021 E. Dublin Granville Road, STE 197Columbus OH 43229

Physicians CareConnection 195,554.00$                        Physicians Careconnection 005206 3/28/2024 PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION YES YES Isi Ikharebha Green(614) 884-2441Isi@pcchealth.org1390 Dublin Rd  Columbus  OH 43215

Somali Community Link 200,000.00$                        Somali Community Link 039435 3/23/2025 SOMALI COMMUNITY LINK INC YES YES Mahdi Taakilo (614) 368-7300 x100mahdi@somalilinknewspaper.com3252B Cleveland Ave Columbus  OH 43224-3615

Saint Stephen Community Services, Inc. 120,126.00$                        Saint Stephen Community Services, Inc. 006082 6/8/2024 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP YES YES Amy Kerns (614)294-6347akerns@saintstephensch.org1500 E 17th AveColumbus OH 43219

Star House 159,000.00$                        Star House 008897 3/15/2025 STAR HOUSE YES YES Ann Bischoff (614) 419-1541abischoff@starhouse.us1220 Corrugated Way Columbus  OH 43201

Homes for Families 200,000.00$                        The Homeless Families Foundation 025439 4/8/2023 THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION YES YES Beth Fetzer-Rice (614) 715-8277bfetzerrice@homeforfamilies.org33 N GRUBB ST  Columbus  OH 43215

US Together 189,136.20$                        US Together Inc 010453 4/28/2025 US TOGETHER, INC. YES YES Nadia Kasvin (614) 580-1778nkasvin@ustogether.us1415 E DUBLIN GRANVILLE RD STE 100 Columbus  OH 43229-3311

YMCA of Central Ohio 150,568.00$                        Young Mens Christian Association 006085 2/23/2024 THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO YES YES Samantha Stewart (614) 389-3880 sstewart@ymcacolumbus.org1907 Leonard Avenue, STE 150Columbus OH 43219

4,271,924.32$                     



Agency Name: Recommend for Funding "Who are we entering 

into contract with?"

 Funding for 2 

years 

Central Ohio Area Agency on Aging 193,000.00$         

193,000.00$         

Finance and Management will transfer funds (Kali Harris)



Vendor Name

Princpal Party 

Contact Name

Principal 

Party Phone 

Principal Party 

Email 

Central Ohio Area Agency on Aging Grant Ames (614)645-1508games@coaaa.org



Street Address City State Zip

3776 S. High St Columbus OH 43207



Agency Name: Recommend for 

Funding "Who are we entering 

into contract with?"  Funding for 2 years Vendor Name

Gladden Community House 155,890.00$               Gladden Community House Inc



Vendor Number Contract Compliance End Date Entity name from SOS

006075 6/20/2025 The Gladden Community House



Active Registration w/ SOS? NPO registered w/ IRS? Princpal Party Contact Name

YES YES Kevin Ballard



Principal Party Phone Principal Party Email Street Address City State Zip

(614) 584-0784 kballard@gladdenhouse.org 183 Hawkes Avenue Columbus OH 43223


